TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #23-329

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF HOPEWELL AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
THROUGH PUBLIC AUCTION

WHEREAS, the Township of Hopewell is the owner of certain surplus property which
is no longer needed for public use; and
WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 allows for the disposal of public property; and
WHEREAS, the Township is desirous of selling said surplus property in an “as is”
condition without express or implied warranties.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Hopewell in the
County of Mercer, as follows:
€y The sale of the surplus property shall be conducted through US GOVBID 300
Commerce Drive, 1 Industrial Way West, Bldg A, Eatontown, NJ 07724 accordance
with the terms and conditions as attached; and
(2) The sale will be conducted online, and the address of the auction site is
usgovbid.com; and
3) The sale is being conducted pursuant to Local Finance Notice 20019-15; and
%) A list of the surplus property to be sold is as follows:
See attached listing.
®) The surplus property as identified shall be sold in an “as-is” condition without
express or implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold
Harmless and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property.
6) The Township reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted.

Date Adopted: September 5, 2023

CERTIFICATION

I, Katherine Fenton-Newman, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Hopewell, County of
Mercer, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted
by the Township Committee at the regular meeting held on the 5™ day of September, 2023, in
the Municipal Building Auditorium, Hopewell Township, New Jersey and via Zoom Video
Communications.
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Katherine Fenton-Newman, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk
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MP3
MP6&
MP2
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207

98
N/A
N/A
N/A

50
N/A
N/A

21

P-24,31,25,314,22
N/A
N/A
P-56

56

55
MP5
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

15
205
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Township Public

2002
2002
2002
2002
2016
UNKNOWN
1980
N/A
N/A
N/A
1995
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
2009
2008
2002
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2008
2014
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

MAKE & MODEL

FORD ESCAPE
FORD ESCAPE
FORD ESCAPE
FORD ESCAPE
FORD EXPLORER
JOHN DEERE W/ TRAILER (NO PAPERWORK)
VERMEER CHIPPER
PALLET OF BATTERIES
D.A.R.E TRAILER (NO PAPERWORK)
A/C UNITS
FORD LBOO JETVAC TRUCK
(2) CROSSWALK SIGNS
OPEN LANDSCAPE TRAILER (NO PAPERWORK)
FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION SIGN (NO PAPERWORK)
(5) 11 FOOT PLOWS
HELAC TILT COUPLER
6 SALT SPREADERS
MYERS 8 FOOT PLOW
FORD F350
FORD F450
FORD ESCAPE
BACKHOE BUCKET
CROSS COUNTRY TRAILER
MISC. TIRES & RIMS

POST POUNDER & CRADLE

JOM MOWER SET UP, WEIGHTS, FRAMES, RIM, PTOS, HEA

CHEVY TRAILBLAZER
FORD EXPLORER
KELLY-CRESWELL PRESSURIZED PAINT SPRAYER
JOHN DEERE SNOW BLOWER
LITLLE WONDER BLOWER
PALLETS MISC. ELECTRONICS
PALLET OF MISC. PARTS
SIGN PRINTER
A/C MACHINE
2 ZERO TURN MOWERS
DR MOWER

MONITOR SYSTEM SIGN TRAILER

VIN / SERIAL #

1FMYUO41X2KB20997
1FMYU04162KB21001
1FMYUQ4112KB20998
1FMYUQ4182KB20996
1FM5K8AR1GGA36742

N/A
1VRC1413XL11001682

N/A

N/A

N/A
1FDYR82EOSVA83026

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
1FTWF31R39EAS2049
1FDXFA7R18EA76717
1FMYU04132KB20999

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
1GNDT13$882200675
1FM5K8ARXEGA18611

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

MILEAGE

116914
113.92
157,601
136,240
185,761
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
39,332
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
123,781
73,183
108,487
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
54,196
147,260
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

HOURS

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
19042
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
4044
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
7,664
6,362
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
12,362
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

CONDITION

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

MINIMUM BID
REQUIREMENT

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$250.00
$100.00
$50.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$5,000.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$756.00
$50.00
$20.00
$10.00
$750
$1,000.00
$100.00
$25.00
$10
$10.00
$25.00
$200.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$20.00
$1.00
$15.00
$1.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$1.00

$10.00




Auction Inventory List
Hopewell Township Public

Works

MINIMUM BID
MAKE & MODEL VIN / SERIAL # MILEAGE HOURS CONDITION REQUIREMENT
38 N/A N/A TRANSMISSION JACK N/A N/A N/A UNKNOWN $1.00
40 N/A N/A 3 PAINT SPRAYERS N/A N/A N/A UNKNOWN $10.00
41 N/A N/A POWER HOUSING LIGHT RRFB CROSSWALK N/A N/A N/A UNKNOWN $1.00
42 N/A N/A MISC. SIGN STANDS N/A N/A N/A UNKNOWN $10.00
43 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A UNKNOWN
44 N/A N/A TRUCK CHIP BODY INSERT N/A N/A N/A UNKNOWN $5.00
45 231 2016 CHEVY TAHOE 1GNSKDEC6GR327965 155,406 22,236 UNKNOWN $250.00

46 210 2019 FORD EXPLORER 1FMSK8ARBKGA32307 113,714 15,978 UNKNOWN $250.00




