

**TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

R E S O L U T I O N #23-329

**RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF HOPEWELL AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
THROUGH PUBLIC AUCTION**

WHEREAS, the Township of Hopewell is the owner of certain surplus property which is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 allows for the disposal of public property; and

WHEREAS, the Township is desirous of selling said surplus property in an "as is" condition without express or implied warranties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Hopewell in the County of Mercer, as follows:

- (1) The sale of the surplus property shall be conducted through US GOVBID 300 Commerce Drive, 1 Industrial Way West, Bldg A, Eatontown, NJ 07724 accordance with the terms and conditions as attached; and
- (2) The sale will be conducted online, and the address of the auction site is usgovbid.com; and
- (3) The sale is being conducted pursuant to Local Finance Notice 20019-15; and
- (4) A list of the surplus property to be sold is as follows:

See attached listing.

- (5) The surplus property as identified shall be sold in an "as-is" condition without express or implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property.
- (6) The Township reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted.

Date Adopted: September 5, 2023

CERTIFICATION

I, Katherine Fenton-Newman, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Hopewell, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at the regular meeting held on the 5th day of September, 2023, in the Municipal Building Auditorium, Hopewell Township, New Jersey and via Zoom Video Communications.



Katherine Fenton-Newman, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk

Auction Inventory List
Hopewell Township Public
Works

LOT #	UNIT #	YEAR	MAKE & MODEL	VIN / SERIAL #	MILEAGE	HOURS	CONDITION	MINIMUM BID REQUIREMENT
1	MP3	2002	FORD ESCAPE	1FMYU041X2KB20997	116,914	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$100.00
2	MP6	2002	FORD ESCAPE	1FMYU04162KB21001	113,92	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$100.00
3	MP2	2002	FORD ESCAPE	1FMYU04112KB20998	157,601	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$100.00
4	MP4	2002	FORD ESCAPE	1FMYU04182KB20996	136,240	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$100.00
5	207	2016	FORD EXPLORER	1FM5K8AR1GGA36742	185,761	19042	UNKNOWN	\$250.00
6	85	UNKNOWN	JOHN DEERE W/ TRAILER (NO PAPERWORK)	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$100.00
7	98	1990	VERMEER CHIPPER	1VRC1413XL11001682	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$50.00
8	N/A	N/A	PALLET OF BATTERIES	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$1.00
9	N/A	N/A	D.A.R.E TRAILER (NO PAPERWORK)	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$1.00
10	N/A	N/A	A/C UNITS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$1.00
11	50	1995	FORD L800 JETVAC TRUCK	1FDYR82E0SVA83026	39,332	4044	UNKNOWN	\$5,000.00
12	N/A	N/A	(2) CROSSWALK SIGNS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
13	N/A	N/A	OPEN LANDSCAPE TRAILER (NO PAPERWORK)	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
14	91	N/A	FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION SIGN (NO PAPERWORK)	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
15	P-24,31,25,314,22	N/A	(5) 11 FOOT PLOWS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$75.00
16	N/A	N/A	HELAC TILT COUPLER	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$50.00
17	N/A	N/A	6 SALT SPREADERS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$20.00
18	P-56	N/A	MYERS 8 FOOT PLOW	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
19	56	2009	FORD F350	1FTWF31R39EA52049	123,781	7,664	UNKNOWN	\$750
20	55	2008	FORD F450	1FDXF47R18EA76717	73,183	6,362	UNKNOWN	\$1,000.00
21	MP5	2002	FORD ESCAPE	1FMYU04132KB20999	108,487	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$100.00
22	N/A	N/A	BACKHOE BUCKET	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$25.00
23	N/A	N/A	CROSS COUNTRY TRAILER	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10
24	N/A	N/A	MISC. TIRES & RIMS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
25	N/A	N/A	POST POUNDER & CRADLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$25.00
26	N/A	N/A	40M MOWER SET UP, WEIGHTS, FRAMES, RIM, PTOS, HEA	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$200.00
27	15	2008	CHEVY TRAILBLAZER	1GNDT13S882200675	54,196	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$500.00
28	205	2014	FORD EXPLORER	1FM5K8ARXEGA18611	147,260	12,362	UNKNOWN	\$250.00
29	N/A	N/A	KELLY-CRESWELL PRESSURIZED PAINT SPRAYER	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$250.00
30	N/A	N/A	JOHN DEERE SNOW BLOWER	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$20.00
31	N/A	N/A	LITTLE WONDER BLOWER	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$1.00
32	N/A	N/A	PALLETS MISC. ELECTRONICS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$15.00
33	N/A	N/A	PALLET OF MISC. PARTS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$1.00
34	N/A	N/A	SIGN PRINTER	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
35	N/A	N/A	A/C MACHINE	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
36	N/A	N/A	2 ZERO TURN MOWERS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
37	N/A	N/A	DR MOWER	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$1.00
38	N/A	N/A	MONITOR SYSTEM SIGN TRAILER	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00

Auction Inventory List
Hopewell Township Public
Works

LOT #	UNIT #	YEAR	MAKE & MODEL	VIN / SERIAL #	MILEAGE	HOURS	CONDITION	MINIMUM BID REQUIREMENT
39	N/A	N/A	TRANSMISSION JACK	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$1.00
40	N/A	N/A	3 PAINT SPRAYERS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
41	N/A	N/A	POWER HOUSING LIGHT RRB CROSSWALK	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$1.00
42	N/A	N/A	MISC. SIGN STANDS	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$10.00
43	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	
44	N/A	N/A	TRUCK CHIP BODY INSERT	N/A	N/A	N/A	UNKNOWN	\$5.00
45	231	2016	CHEVY TAHOE	1GNSKDEC6GR327965	155,406	22,236	UNKNOWN	\$250.00
46	210	2019	FORD EXPLORER	1FM5K8AR6KGA32307	113,714	15,978	UNKNOWN	\$250.00